Accumulated Amortization of ClAC by Classification
Schedule of AFUDC Rates Used
Annual Advances For Construction Additions and Balances
Calculation of Working Capital Allowance
Comparative Balance Sheet - Assets
Comparative Balance Sheet - Liabilities

3

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

A- 1
A-2
A-3
A-4
A-5
A-6
A-7
A-8
A-9

A-IO
A-I 1
A-12
A-13
A-14
A-15
A-16
A-17
A-18
A-19

PAGE
NUMBER

5
6
7
9

11
14
17
18
20
23
26
28
31
33
36
37
38
39
40

c

4

4

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission I
Palms MHP
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historiial2007 & Pro Forma

Schedule: A-1

Preparer: R Griffin/J Guastella
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Historical Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year

Average Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adiustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

I

1 Utility Plant in Service 115,767 3,481 1 19,248 13,408 132,656 A-5

2 Utility Land &Land Rights 1,360 0 1,360 0 1,360 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 (469) (469) 0 (469) A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (50,022) (471) (50,493) 2,359 (48,134) A-9

6 Less:ClAC (4,425) 0 (4,425) 0 (4,425) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 2,580 (48) 2,531 0 2,531 A-14 I
8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 6,538 6,538 2,538 9,076 A-1 7, A-3

12 Total Rate Base

5 printed 5/16/2008 2:45 PM

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Palms MHP
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

Schedule: A-2

Preparer: R Griffin/J Guastella
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

Historical Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year
Average Adjusted Adjusted

Line Balance Average Average Supporting

[…]

26 TOtalClAC6 Def TaXm 15,431,173 15,412,598 15,364,816 15,306,001 15.295.649 15,252,216 15,195,906 15,131,440 15,071,929 15.060.730 14,998,863 14,995,876 15,248,957 15,212,627
29
30 TOTALEQUITYCAPiTALd LIABILl7ES

Palms MHP
NET OPERATING INCOME

SCHEDULE TITLE

Net Operating Income Statement - Water
Net Operating Income Statement - Sewer
Adjustments to Net Operating Statements
Operating Revenues
Water 0 & M Expenses By Month
Sewer 0 & M Expenses By Month
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water, Explanations
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer, Explanations
Analysis of Contractual Setvices
Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense - Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

41

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B- 1
8-2
8-3
8-4
B-5
B-6
B-7

8-7 Sup1
B-8

8-8 Sup1
B-9

B-10
B-11
B-I 2
B-13
B-14
B-15

41

PAGE
NUMBER

43
44
45
49
50
55
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
69
70
71

42

42

Palms MHP
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

11,308 (1 23) 11,185 1 OPERATING REVENUES

2 Operation & Maintenance 22,878 (2,057) 20,821
3 Depreciation, net of CiAC Amort.,U&U 4,407 623 5,030

5 Taxes Other Than Income 1,308 1,204 2,512
4 Amortization 0 323 323

Schedule: 8-1
Page: 1 o f 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

0 11,185 34,503 45,688 6-4, E-2

3,083 23,904 510 24,413 8-5
391 5,421 0 5,421 6-13

0 323 0 323 8-3
274 2,786 1,553 4.339 6-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes (6,667) (624) (7,292)l (1,582) (8,874) 12,514 3,640 C-1, 6-3
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 21,925 (531) 21,394 I 2,167 23,561 14,576 38,137

I

8 NET OPERATING INCOME

9 RATEBASE 65,260 9,031 74,291 18,305 92,596 92,596 A-1
10 RATE OF RETURN -16.27% -13.74% 8.15% -

43 printed 5/16/2008 2:45 PM
lb
W

P
P

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

1 OPERATING REVENUES 0 NA NA

2 Operation & Maintenance NA NA NA

4 Amortization NA NA NA
5 Taxes Other Than Income NA NA NA
6 Provision for Income Taxes NA NA NA

3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U NA NA NA

7 OPERATING EXPENSES NA NA NA

8 NET OPERATING INCOME NA NA NA

10 RATE OF RETURN NA NA
9 RATEBASE NA NA NA

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

Palms MHP
Docket No. 080121-WS

[…]

I Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating income for the test year.

(1,582) (8,874)

Line Year End Utility Year End Pro Forma Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Pro Forma Schedules

Water

NA NA NA
NA NA NA
NA NA NA
NA NA NA
NA NA NA

1 Current Tax Expense
2 Deferred Income Tax Expense
3 ITC Realized This Year
4 ITC Amortization
5 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment

6 Total Income Tax Expense

NA NA c-2
NA NA c-5
NA NA c-7
NA NA c-7
NA NA C-8

Sewer
7 Current Tax Expense
8 Deferred Income Tax Expense
9 ITC Realized This Year
10 ITC Amortization
11 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment

12 Total Income Tax Expense
I

NA NA NA I NA NA

Recap Scheds: B-1, 8-2

75 printed 5/16/2008 2:45 PM

Line Year End utility Year End
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
15
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Pro Forma Pro Forma Year End Utility Year End Pro Forma Pro Forma Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Taxable Operating Income before Interest (17,285) (216) (17,501) (3,749) (21,249)
Less: Interest Charges 0 (1,403) (1,403) I (352) (1,755)

NA NA NA
NA NA NA

0 0 0

- NA NA
NA NA NA

0 0 0

0 NA 0

Taxable Income

Schedule M Adjustments
Permanent Diflerences
Timing DiHerences

Total Schedule M Adjustments

NA NA B-1, E2
NA NA G3

0 0

0 NA G 4
0 NA C 5
0 0

NA 0

994 994 994
0 994 994 0 994

0 NA 0

35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
0 NA 0

0 NA 0

State Tax Rate
Slate Income Taxes

NA 0

35.0% 35.0%
NA 0

NA 0 c-7

Federal Taxable lnmme (16,334) (590) (16,924)l (3,875) (20,799)

Federal Tax Rate
Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(5.717) (as) (5,923) I (1,356) (7,280)
35.0% 35.0%

Less: Investment Tax Credii Realized This Year 0 0 0
I

Current Federal Income Taxes (5,717) (m) (5,923)l ( 1,356) (7,280)
I

Summary:
Current Slate Income Tax
Current Federal Income Tax

I
Tdal Current Income Tax Expense (To C-I) (6,667) (241) (6,908)l ( 1,582) (8,490)

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.596
0 NA 01 NA 0

I
0 NA 01 0 0

~

0
0

0 NA
0 NA

I
0 NA 01 0 0

77

ONLY for Option 2 Companies (see Sch. G7) Water
Total Debt Only

Weighted W e w e d
Balances From Sch. D-I Amount Ratio Cost Cost Cost

8 Long-Term Debt
9 Short-Term Debt Not Appllcable
10 Preferred Stock
11 Common Equity

Florlda Public Senrlce Commission Schedule of lnteresi In Tax Expense Calcuhtlon

Sewer
Total Debt Only

Weighted Weighted
Amount Ratio Cost cost Cost

Not Applicable

Palms MHP
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 1 X ]  Projected ]

[…]

Preparer: R Griffin

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the Interim Rate Base

(1) ~ (2) (3)
Line Interim Interim
No. DescriDtion Water Sewer
1
2
3 Utility Plant in Service (859) NA
4
5
6

USED & USEFUL ADJUSTMENT TO 2007 TEST YEAR RATE BASE FOR INTERIM RATE PURPOSES

For Water details see schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

7 Accumulated Depreciation
8
9
10
11
12 Total Rate Base

For Water details see schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-IO, F-6, and F-7

143

390 NA

0 - (469)

printed 5/16/2008 2:45 PM

CL
P
P

Schedule of Net Operating Income - Interim

Palms MHP
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X 1 Projected [ I
Water[X] Sewer [ X I

Florlda Public Sewice Commission

Schedule: G-4

Preparer: S Szczygiel
Page: 1 Of 1

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
Adjustments Requested FWS Consol.

Line Utility Adjusted for Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Standalone Unlimited Supporting
No. Description Test Year Non-U&U Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues % Increase % Increase Schedules

Water
1 Water Sales Revenues 1 1,060 0 11,060 27,336 38,396 247.16% 49.9% E-2w
2 Other Revenues 125 0 125 0 125 E-2w
3 OPERATING REVENUES 11.185 0 0 11,185 27,336 38,521

4 Operation & Maintenance 20,821 0 20,821 404 21.225 6-5
5 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 5,050 (20) 0 5,030 5,030 6-13
6 Amortization 323 0 323 323
7 Taxes Other Than Income 1.308 1,204 0 2,512 1,229 3,741 6-15

9 OPERATING EXPENSES 20,210 1,184 0 21,394 11,548 32,942
8 Provision for Income Taxes (7,292) 0 (7,292) 9,915 2,623 c-1

10 NET OPERATING INCOME ~ (9,025) ( 1,184 ) 0 (14209) 15,788 5,579
11 RATEBASE 74,291 74,291 74,291
12 RATE OF RETURN -12.15Y. -1 3.74% 7.51%

A-1

Sewer
E-2s 13 Sewer Sales Revenues NA 0 0 0 0

14 Other Revenues NA 0 0 0 0 E-2s
15 OPERATING REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00% NA

16 Operation &Maintenance NA
17 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. NA NA
18 Amortization NA

0 0 0 0
0 NA 0
0 0 0

19 Taxes Other Than income NA NA 0 NA 0 0
20 Provision for Income Taxes NA 0 0 0 0
21 OPERATING EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 NET OPERATING INCOME 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 RATEBASE NA 0 0
24 RATE OF RETURN NA NA NA -